
40

41

39

32

3135

33

6

2 3

5

7

9

8

10

1

11

13
12

14

29

42

23

22

21

20

24 25
26

28

27

19

18

43

36

37

38

45

15

16

4

34

35

14

DRY ICER 1 1 0 V-REV-B

46

44

17

30

47

41



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONSALES NUMBERSQTYITEM

DRY ICER BODYCXP 220411

DRY ICER BASKET S.S.CXP 220612

DRY ICER BASKET HOLDERCXP 221013

DRY ICER HEAVY DUTY GROMMETCXP 220524

HITCH PIN CLIP ZINC25

1/8" X 1" COTTER PIN S.S.26

DRY ICER ROD AND BLOCK HANDLE17

DRY ICER SHORT ROD HANDLE18

DRY ICER OVAL KNOB FOR SHAFT ROD19

DRY ICER SPRING TENSION PIN 3/16 X 1 S.S.110

DRY ICER HANDLE INDEX PLATE111

DRY ICER INDEX BACKER PLATE112

1/4" X 1" HEX BOLT B/O213

1/4 NYLON LOCKNUT S.S.314

DRY ICER SET RING115

DRY ICER 8-32 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW116

DRY ICER ELEMENT 110V (INCLUDES 2 GASKETS)

DRY ICER ELEMENT ONLY 220V

CXP 2199

CXP 2198
117

ELEMENT GASKET KITCXP 2230218

DRY ICER ELEMENT BACKING PLATE119

DRY ICER HEAT BOX CHASSISCXP 2215120

3/8" BARTITE SEALING WASHER S.S.CXP 2215421

3/8 X 1-1/2 SOCKETHEAD S.S. BOLTCXP 2215422

G3000 FUSE CLIPCXP 4257223

#8-32 X 3/4 PHILP PAN HEAD B/OCXP 1294124

# 8 EXTERNAL TOOTH STAR WASHER225

8/32 STANDARD NUT326

1/2" LOCKNUT CONDUITCXP 1222127

1/2" PLASTIC STRAIN RELIEFCXP 1222128

DRY ICER HEAT BOX LIDCXP 2215129

DRY ICER COUNTER SUNK GASKET S.S.130

3/16" X 3/4" ALUMINUM RIVETCXP 20751031

LID GASKET (FOAM )CXP 2208132

5" ALUMINUM HANDLE 9D/DRY ICERCXP 1239233

LOCK W ASHER - 1/4"CXP 4255434

1/4" X 1" S.S. BOLT535

DRY ICER FLOATCXP 2211136

WATER LEVEL ROD FOR DRY ICERCXP 2211137

T-NUTCXP 2211138

DRY ICER LIDCXP 2207139

DRY ICER LID HANDLESCXP 2209240

DRY ICER FOAM GRIPSCXP 2225241

#8 X 1/2" SELF TAPPING SCREW  B/OCXP 1272542

14/3 6’ POW ER CORD W /3 PRONGCXP 6040143

DRY ICER SELF SEAT CLAMP144

DRY ICER ELECTRICAL BOX REV-B145

1/4" FLAT WASHERCXP 4286146

16/3 SJOOW  CABLE BLACK147

DRY ICER REV-B

DRY ICER REV-A



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONSALES NUMBERSQTYITEM

DRY ICER ELECTRICAL BOX-BASE11

M ICROSWITCH BRACKET12

DRY ICER M ICROSWITCHCXP 222013

DRY ICER ELECTRICAL BOX -LID14

1/2" LOCKNUT CONDUITCXP 122225

1/2" PLASTIC STRAIN RELIEFCXP 122226

RED LED 110V (DRY ICER/LSX)CXP 303417

# 8 EXTERNAL TOOTH STAR WASHER28

#8-32 X 3/4 PHILP PAN HEAD B/OCXP 129419

8/32 STANDARD NUT410

#8 X 1/2" SELF TAPPING SCREW  B/OCXP 1272411

#8-32 X 1/2 PAN BOLT212

8/32" NYLON LOCK NUTCXP 1296213

4/40" X 1" PAN HEAD PHIL214

4/40" NYLON LOCK NUT215

6/32" STANDARD NUT416

4

142

7

12

11

8

10

9

13

16

3

15

5

D R Y ICER ELECTR ICAL BO X-R EV-A

1

6



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONSALES NUM BERSQTYITEM

DRY ICER ELECTRICAL BOX-REV-B11

1/2" LOCKNUT CONDUITCXP 122222

1/2" PLASTIC STRAIN RELIEFCXP 122223

1/4" STANDOFF24

DRY ICER M ICROSWITCHCXP 222015

RED LED 110V (DRY ICER/LSX)CXP 303416

#8-32 X 3/4 PHILP PAN HEAD B/OCXP 129417

# 8 EXTERNAL TOOTH STAR WASHER28

8/32 STANDARD NUT49

3" 4L FDS FLOAT EXTENSION SPACER110

1/2-13 HEX JAM  NUT S.S.111

4/40" X 1" PAN HEAD PHIL212

4/40" NYLON LOCK NUT213

D R Y ICER ELECTR ICAL BO X-R EV-B

REVISION HISTORY

REV-# DATE

A 21/10/2016

1

6
3

2

13
5

4

12

8

7

9

11

10




